

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 1/7/2025

File #: 25-56

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

Resolution to Recognize Dr. Ruby Bayan

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the resolution to recognize Dr. Ruby Bayan.

STRATEGIC PLAN:

This action supports the following areas of your Board's Strategic Plan.

Area of Focus: Safe & Healthy Communities

Strategic Plan Category: 2004 - Celebrate successes and foster community pride

DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors would like to recognize Dr. Ruby Bayan for her dedication to supporting community members experiencing poverty and those with behavioral and substance use disorders. Bayan's hard work and dedication to serving the community in Humboldt County is commendable.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

None

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

Waterfront Recovery

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Discretion of the Board.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution Recognizing Dr. Ruby Bayan

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Meeting of: N/A

File #: 25-56

File No.: N/A